("MERS"), solely as nominee for 
lender and lender`s successors and 
assigns Date of mortgage: January 20, 
2022 Recorded on January 21, 2022, 
in Document No. 5320904, 
Foreclosing Assignee (if any): LAKE-
VIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC 
Amount claimed to be due at the date 
hereof: Two Hundred Twenty-Six 
Thousand Ninety-Two and 21/100 
Dollars ($226,092.21) Mortgaged 
premises: Situated in Clinton County, 
and described as: Lot 7, Chateau Hills, 
DeWitt Township, Clinton County, 
Michigan, according to the recorded 
plat thereof, as recorded in Liber 5 of 
Plats, Page 2, Clinton County 
Records. Commonly known as 1738

[...]

Hoard and Shawn Hoard, to PNC 
Mortgage, a division of PNC Bank, 
National Association, Mortgagee, 
dated September 25, 2014 and 
recorded October 27, 2014 in 
Instrument Number 5220735 Clinton 
County Records, Michigan. There is 
claimed to be due at the date hereof 
the sum of One Hundred Nineteen 
Thousand One Hundred Seventy-
Eight and 55/100 Dollars 
($119,178.55). 
Under the power of sale contained in 
said mortgage and the statute in such 
case made and provided, notice is 
hereby given that said mortgage will 
be foreclosed by a sale of the mort-
gaged premises, or some part of 
them, at public vendue at the place of